National Electricity Amendment (Removing the requirement to publish transmission information guidelines) Rule 2025 No. #RuleNo#

1 Title of Rule

This Rule is the *National Electricity Amendment (Removing the requirement to publish transmission information guidelines) Rule 2025 No. #RuleNo#.*

2 Commencement

This Rule commences operation on 27 March 2025.

3 Amendment to the National Electricity Rules

The National Electricity Rules are amended as set out in Schedule 1.

Schedule 1 Amendment to the National Electricity Rules

(Clause 3)

[1] Clause 6A.2.3 Guidelines

In clause 6A.2.3(a)(1), omit ", the information guidelines".

[2] Rule 6A.17 Information disclosure by Transmission Network Service Providers

Omit rule 6A.17 in its entirety and substitute:

6A.17 [Deleted]

[3] Clause 6A.26.2 Application to AER for approval of proposed prudent discount amounts

Omit clause 6A.26.2(c) and substitute:

(c) [Deleted]

[4] Chapter 10 Glossary

In Chapter 10, omit the definition of "information guidelines".

[5] Clause 11.6.22 Interim arrangements pricing-related information

Omit clause 11.6.22(b).

[6] Clause 11.175.2 Amendments to guidelines

Omit clause 11.175.2(a)(2) and substitute:

(2) [Deleted].